FY21 - MERIT Capital Assistance

Approved Minor Enhancement (MIN) Projects

Grantee

NVTC - VRE

NVTC - VRE

Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission
Charlottesville Area Transit
Charlottesville Area Transit
Blacksburg Transit

JAUNT, Inc.

Greater Richmond Transit Company
City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation
Virginia Regional Transit

Bay Aging

NVTC - Fairfax County
Charlottesville Area Transit

Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Blacksburg Transit

JAUNT, Inc.

City of Petersburg

Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company
Charlottesville Area Transit
Charlottesville Area Transit
Charlottesville Area Transit
Fredericksburg Regional Transit
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission
NVTC - VRE

NVTC - Arlington County

NVTC - City of Fairfax

Blacksburg Transit

Blacksburg Transit

Fredericksburg Regional Transit
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority
Greater Richmond Transit Company
City of Radford

City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit

PRTC

PRTC

Town of Altavista

Virginia Regional Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

Greater Richmond Transit Company
Hampton Roads Transit

NVTC - Arlington County

NVTC - Fairfax County

NVTC - Fairfax County

JAUNT, Inc.

Farmville Area Bus

Virginia Regional Transit

Blacksburg Transit

Greater Richmond Transit Company
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Greater Richmond Transit Company
Greater Roanoke Transit Company
Greater Roanoke Transit Company
JAUNT, Inc.

Greater Richmond Transit Company

Capital Budget Item

Debt Service for Rail Projects

Debt Service for Rail Projects

Force Account Capital Cost of Contracting

Bus 35'-40', Large heavy-duty, 12 years/500,000 miles
Body On Chassis, 4 years/100,000 miles

Bus 25'-30', Light-duty, 5 years/150,000 miles
Bus 25'-30', Light-duty, 5 years/150,000 miles
Bus Articulated, heavy-duty, 12 years/500,000 miles
Bus 35'-40', Large heavy-duty, 12 years/500,000 miles
Body On Chassis, 4 years/100,000 miles

Raised Roof Van, 4 years/100,000 miles

3rd Party Contract Audit

Purchase of APC Devices - 36 Revenue Vehicles
Vehicle Locator System

Transit Amenities

Spare Parts

Shop Equipment

Transit Amenities

Spare Parts

Shop Equipment

Replace Bobcat Skid-Steer Loader

Replace Industrial Floor Scrubber

ADA Vehicle Equipment

Fare Collection Equipment (Fareboxes)

Transit Amenities

Shop Equipment

Fare Collection Equipment (Fareboxes)

Mobile Ticketing Application

Transit Amenities

Luminator On-board Announcement and Display Signs
Infrastructure: Bus Pull-off

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

ADP Software

Transit Amenities

Shop Equipment

Force Account Construction

Mobile Ticketing Application

Spare Parts

Radios

Spare Parts

Light Rail Systems SGR

18th Street GFI Vault Relocation

ADP Software

Norfolk Tide Facility Track Embedding

Transit Signal Priority Implementation Phase | & I
Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

ADP Hardware

Shop Equipment

Shop Equipment

ADP Software

ADP Hardware

ADP Software

ADP Software

ADP Hardware

Fare Collection Equipment (Fareboxes)

ADP Software

ADP Hardware

ADP Software

MERIT Project Type

Exempt

Exempt

Exempt

Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vebhicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vebhicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vebhicles - Revenue Vehicles

Vehicles - Overhaul/Engine Replacement

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
System Infrastructure - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
System Infrastructure - All

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
System Infrastructure - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Operations Support

System Infrastructure - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

System Infrastructure - All

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

System Infrastructure - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Operations Support

System Infrastructure - All

Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications
Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Operations Support

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All

Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support

MIN Technical Score

EXEMPT

EXEMPT

EXEMPT
37
37
37
37
36
36
35
34
29
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
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Total Cost

4,190,409.25
1,931,357.02
271,390.00
1,045,268.00
487,404.00
285,500.00
191,500.00
2,400,000.00
1,350,000.00
85,000.00
141,736.00
250,000.00
379,820.00
504,000.00
15,761.00
48,000.00
50,000.00
384,100.00
300,000.00
43,000.00
33,937.00
14,500.00
391,284.00
86,250.00
100,000.00
14,500.00
38,750.00
550,000.00
741,000.00
117,852.00
87,000.00
63,861.00
20,000.00
23,000.00
881,504.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
100,000.00
89,866.00
3,500.00
12,000.00
137,500.00
152,436.00
125,000.00
271,113.00
520,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
60,320.00
4,500.00
10,000.00
200,000.00
1,152,000.00
400,000.00
200,000.00
142,500.00
285,810.00
15,300.00
8,026.00
720,000.00



Grantee

PRTC

PRTC

Blacksburg Transit

City of Bristol Virginia

Greater Richmond Transit Company

Greater Richmond Transit Company

City of Petersburg

Greater Roanoke Transit Company

Hampton Roads Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

JAUNT, Inc.

STAR Transit

District Three Governmental Cooperative

Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority

JAUNT, Inc.

JAUNT, Inc.

STAR Transit

Fredericksburg Regional Transit

Greater Richmond Transit Company

Greater Richmond Transit Company

Danville Transit System

Pulaski Area Transit

STAR Transit

Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System
City of Petersburg

City of Petersburg

NVTC - Arlington County

NVTC - Arlington County

PRTC

Bay Aging

Farmville Area Bus

Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System
Virginia Regional Transit

Bay Aging

STAR Transit

City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation
City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit

Hampton Roads Transit

Capital Budget Item

Fare Collection Equipment (Fareboxes)
Vehicle Locator System

Rehab/Renovation of Maint Facility

ADP Software

ADP Software

ADP Software

Surveillance / Security Equipment
Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility
Enterprise Data Integration Planning Project
Bus Simulator

Surveillance/ Security Equipment
Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops
Vision/Reaction Testing Machine
Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility
3rd Party Contract Audit

Transit Amenities

Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility
Rehab/Renovation of Maint Facility
Surveillance / Security Equipment
Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)

Storage Facility

Yards & Shops

Rehabilitate flooring for Transfer Center Facility
Install Fencing, gate and barb wire to secure bus lot
Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility
Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)

Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)

Transit Amenities

Transit Amenities

Transit Amenities

Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)
Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility
Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building
Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)
Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops
Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)
Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)
Surveillance Camera Systems

Transit Amenities

Light Rail Video Surveillance Equipment

MERIT Project Type

Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Technology/Equipment - Operations Support
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All

Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All

Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All

Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All

Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All

Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety
Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements
Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety
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Total Cost

84,870.00
210,000.00
18,540.00
30,000.00
50,000.00
18,000.00
10,000.00
203,000.00
350,000.00
350,000.00
117,362.00
100,000.00
9,500.00
8,800.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
55,000.00
75,000.00
40,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
175,000.00
12,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
52,500.00
33,200.00
17,003.00
240,000.00
220,000.00
200,000.00
100,000.00
10,500.00
2,000.00
45,000.00
38,298.00
10,000.00
450,000.00
17,342.00
112,803.00



