## FY21 - MERIT Capital Assistance

Approved Minor Enhancement (MIN) Projects

Grantee	Capital Budget Item	MERIT Project Type	MIN Technical Score	Total Cost
NVTC - VRE	Debt Service for Rail Projects	Exempt	EXEMPT	\$ 4,190,409.25
NVTC - VRE	Debt Service for Rail Projects	Exempt	EXEMPT	\$ 1,931,357.02
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission	Force Account Capital Cost of Contracting	Exempt	EXEMPT	\$ 271,390.00
Charlottesville Area Transit	Bus 35'-40', Large heavy-duty, 12 years/500,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	37	\$ 1,045,268.00
Charlottesville Area Transit	Body On Chassis, 4 years/100,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	37	\$ 487,404.00
Blacksburg Transit	Bus 25'-30', Light-duty, 5 years/150,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	37	\$ 285,500.00
JAUNT, Inc.	Bus 25'-30', Light-duty, 5 years/150,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	37	\$ 191,500.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Bus Articulated, heavy-duty, 12 years/500,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	36	\$ 2,400,000.00
City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation	Bus 35'-40', Large heavy-duty, 12 years/500,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	36	\$ 1,350,000.00
Virginia Regional Transit	Body On Chassis, 4 years/100,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	35	\$ 85,000.00
Bay Aging	Raised Roof Van, 4 years/100,000 miles	Vehicles - Revenue Vehicles	34	\$ 141,736.00
NVTC - Fairfax County	3rd Party Contract Audit	Vehicles - Overhaul/Engine Replacement	29	\$ 250,000.00
Charlottesville Area Transit	Purchase of APC Devices - 36 Revenue Vehicles	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	26	\$ 379,820.00
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Vehicle Locator System	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	26	\$ 504,000.00
Blacksburg Transit	Transit Amenities	System Infrastructure - All	26	\$ 15,761.00
JAUNT, Inc.	Spare Parts	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	26	\$ 48,000.00
City of Petersburg	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	25	\$ 50,000.00
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Transit Amenities	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	25	\$ 384,100.00
Greater Lynchburg Transit Company	Spare Parts	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	25	\$ 300,000.00
Charlottesville Area Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	25	\$ 43,000.00
Charlottesville Area Transit	Replace Bobcat Skid-Steer Loader	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	25	\$ 33,937.00
Charlottesville Area Transit	Replace Industrial Floor Scrubber	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	25	\$ 14,500.00
Fredericksburg Regional Transit	ADA Vehicle Equipment	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	25	\$ 391,284.00
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission	Fare Collection Equipment (Fareboxes)	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	25	\$ 86,250.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Transit Amenities	Customer Facilities - Transit Centers/Stations	25	\$ 100,000.00
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	25	\$ 14.500.00
Central Shenandoah Planning District Commission	Fare Collection Equipment (Fareboxes)	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	25	\$ 38,750.00
NVTC - VRE	Mobile Ticketing Application	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	24	\$ 550,000.00
NVTC - Arlington County	Transit Amenities	System Infrastructure - All	24	\$ 741,000.00
NVTC - City of Fairfax	Luminator On-board Announcement and Display Signs	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	24	\$ 117,852.00
Blacksburg Transit	Infrastructure: Bus Pull-off	System Infrastructure - All	24	\$ 87,000.00
Blacksburg Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 63,861.00
Fredericksburg Regional Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 20,000.00
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority	ADP Software	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	24	\$ 23,000.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Transit Amenities	System Infrastructure - All	24	\$ 881,504.00
City of Radford	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 20,000.00
City of National City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit	Force Account Construction	System Infrastructure - All	24	\$ 15,000.00
PRTC	Mobile Ticketing Application	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	24	\$ 100,000.00
PRTC	Spare Parts	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 89.866.00
Town of Altavista	Radios	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	24	\$ 3,500.00
Virginia Regional Transit	Spare Parts	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	24	\$ 12,000.00
Hampton Roads Transit	Light Rail Systems SGR	System Infrastructure - All	23	\$ 137,500.00
Hampton Roads Transit	18th Street GFI Vault Relocation	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 152,436.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	23	\$ 125,000.00
Hampton Roads Transit	Norfolk Tide Facility Track Embedding	System Infrastructure - All	23	\$ 271,113.00
NVTC - Arlington County	Transit Signal Priority Implementation Phase I & II	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—ITS/Communications	23	\$ 520,000.00
NVTC - Fairfax County	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 150,000.00
NVTC - Fairfax County			23	\$ 150,000.00
	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	,
JAUNT, Inc.	ADP Hardware	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	23	
Farmville Area Bus	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 4,500.00 \$ 10.000.00
Virginia Regional Transit	Shop Equipment	Maintenance Equipment & Parts - All	23	\$ 10,000.00 \$ 200.000.00
Blacksburg Transit	ADP Hardware	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	,
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Coffee and	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support		\$ 1,152,000.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 400,000.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Market and	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 200,000.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Hardware	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 142,500.00
Greater Roanoke Transit Company	Fare Collection Equipment (Fareboxes)	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 285,810.00
Greater Roanoke Transit Company	ADP Software	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 15,300.00
JAUNT, Inc.	ADP Hardware	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	22	\$ 8,026.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 720,000.00

Grantee	Capital Budget Item	MERIT Project Type	MIN Technical Score	Total Cost
PRTC	Fare Collection Equipment (Fareboxes)	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 84,870.00
PRTC	Vehicle Locator System	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 210,000.00
Blacksburg Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Maint Facility	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 18,540.00
City of Bristol Virginia	ADP Software	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 30,000.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 50,000.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	ADP Software	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	21	\$ 18,000.00
City of Petersburg	Surveillance / Security Equipment	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	20	\$ 10,000.00
Greater Roanoke Transit Company	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	20	\$ 203,000.00
Hampton Roads Transit	Enterprise Data Integration Planning Project	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 350,000.00
Hampton Roads Transit	Bus Simulator	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 350,000.00
JAUNT, Inc.	Surveillance/ Security Equipment	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	20	\$ 117,362.00
STAR Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	20	\$ 100,000.00
District Three Governmental Cooperative	Vision/Reaction Testing Machine	Technology/Equipment - Operations Support	20	\$ 9,500.00
Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	20	\$ 8,800.00
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority	3rd Party Contract Audit	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	\$ 15,000.00
Williamsburg Area Transit Authority	Transit Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	19	\$ 15,000.00
JAUNT, Inc.	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	\$ 55,000.00
JAUNT, Inc.	Rehab/Renovation of Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	\$ 75,000.00
STAR Transit	Surveillance / Security Equipment	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	19	\$ 40,000.00
Fredericksburg Regional Transit	Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	18	\$ 20,000.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Storage Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 25,000.00
Greater Richmond Transit Company	Yards & Shops	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 175,000.00
Danville Transit System	Rehabilitate flooring for Transfer Center Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 12,000.00
Pulaski Area Transit	Install Fencing, gate and barb wire to secure bus lot	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 15,000.00
STAR Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	18	\$ 10,000.00
Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System	Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	18	\$ 52,500.00
City of Petersburg	Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 33,200.00
City of Petersburg	Transit Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 17,003.00
NVTC - Arlington County	Transit Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 240,000.00
NVTC - Arlington County	Transit Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 220,000.00
PRTC	Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 200,000.00
Bay Aging	Rehab/Renovation of Admin/Maint Facility	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 100,000.00
Farmville Area Bus	Rehab/Renovation of Admin Building	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 10,500.00
Town Of Blackstone/ Blackstone Area Bus System	Route Signage (Bus Stop Signs)	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	17	\$ 2,000.00
Virginia Regional Transit	Rehab/Renovation of Yards & Shops	Admin/Maintenance Facilities - All	17	\$ 45,000.00
Bay Aging	Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	16	\$ 38,298.00
STAR Transit	Passenger Shelters (Bus Shelters)	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	16	\$ 10,000.00
City of Harrisonburg Dept. of Public Transportation	Surveillance Camera Systems	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety	15	\$ 450,000.00
City of Suffolk - Suffolk Transit	Transit Amenities	Customer Facilities - Bus Stop/ Shelter Improvements	15	\$ 17,342.00
Hampton Roads Transit	Light Rail Video Surveillance Equipment	Technology/Equipment - Onboard Systems—Safety	15	\$ 112,803.00